Tender Document (Global e-Tender) for Procurement of Cummins QSK19C MCRS Engine for **BEML BH60 Dumper**

Please find the attached Global e-Tender (Open Limited) Document regarding "Procurement of Cummins OSK19C MCRS Engine for BEML BH60 Dumper" floated by Central Coalfields Limited (A subsidiary of Coal India Limited), with a request to kindly give wider publicity of this requirement in your Country including hosting the same on your website(s) for participation by any prospective bidder from your country. This tender is available on the Coal India Limited e-Procurement Portal https://coalindiatenders.nic.in .

Tender Ref. No. CCL/MMD/QSK19C MCRS Engine/1300034296/2022-23

(Tender ID: 2022 CCL 251725 1) Tender Sl. No. 033 Dt.29.10.2022 Global (Open Limited) e-Tender cum e-Reverse Auction (Single Stage Two Envelope/Bid System)

Eligible for participation by OEM/OES/OPM

Any prospective bidder subject to fulfillment of terms & conditions as detailed in the tender document for Procurement of Cummins OSK19C MCRS Engine for BEML BH60 Dumper

Bid Submission Closing Date: 30.11.2022 11:00 Hr. (India Standard Time)

For any clarification in respect of the tender, please contact:

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Dy. Manager (MM) MM Department, Darbhanga House Central Coalfields Limited, Ranchi, India (A Subsidiary of Coal India Limited) E-mail: "PANKAJKUMAR SINGH" < pk.singh7372@coalindia.in>

Office of the General Manager (MM)/HOD Central Coalfields Limited Darbhanga House, Ranchi Jharkhand – 834001 Phone (PBX):+91 651-2361687/2361694

E-mail: gmmm.ccl@coalindia.in; Fax No. +91651-2360198
